
Show #030624: Swing Into Spring #1 (3/6/2024-3/10/2024)

21. NRCHA NPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 13

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 1328 Smart Lethal Cat Michelle Reed 146.00 Lee & Michelle Reed$244.50

2 1358 Shiny Lil Catillac Emma Dilts 145.50 Lee Ann McDaniel$203.75

3 1057 Never Short On Cash Craig Cheetham 143.00 Melinda L Cheetham$163.00

4 950 This Chic Smart Nicole Lowndes 142.50 Nicole Lowndes$122.25

5 1333 Riff Ram Bah Zoo Lindsey Thigpen 142.00 Triple Cross Ranch$81.50

6 1331 Extra Sharp Shooter Lindsey Thigpen 141.00 Triple Cross Ranch

7 1337 Judging A Shake Jill Abbruzzi 140.50 Jill Abbruzzi

8 1232 Kitty Wellz Kristin Kenley 139.00 Kristin Kenley

9 375 Icee Time Angela Eickenhorst 137.00 Angela Eickenhorst

10 888 Mister Whiz Beth Peterson 136.50 Beth Peterson

11 586 Hal Jordan Star Hattie Nance 130.00 Jessie Nance

12 1455 Quit Your Mitchin Jess H Garvin 71.50 Diane Edwards

13 775 Metallic River Ann Matthews 71.00 Ann Matthews

22. NRCHA INPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 18

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 1358 Shiny Lil Catillac Emma Dilts 145.50 Lee Ann McDaniel$327.00

2T 1454 Neat Shorty Cat JR Vezain 143.50 JR & Shelby Vezain$228.90

2T 1355 Cactus Reo Pritchard 143.50 Reo Pritchard$228.90

4 1057 Never Short On Cash Craig Cheetham 143.00 Melinda L Cheetham$130.80

5 950 This Chic Smart Nicole Lowndes 142.50 Nicole Lowndes$98.10

6 1333 Riff Ram Bah Zoo Lindsey Thigpen 142.00 Triple Cross Ranch$76.30

7 1476 Please Rey Michael Thornton 141.50 Michael Thornton

8T 439 The Nite Is Golden Carrie Zdanowski 141.00 Carrie Zdanowski

8T 1331 Extra Sharp Shooter Lindsey Thigpen 141.00 Triple Cross Ranch

10 1337 Judging A Shake Jill Abbruzzi 140.50 Jill Abbruzzi

11T 1232 Kitty Wellz Kristin Kenley 139.00 Kristin Kenley

11T 369 Very Shiney Diamond Barbara Johnson 139.00 Barbara Johnson

13 1109 ET Okie Rene Flores 137.50 Rene Flores

14T 1408 Peptos Smart Peppy Rusty Milhoan 137.00 Lisa Milhoan

14T 375 Icee Time Angela Eickenhorst 137.00 Angela Eickenhorst

16 888 Mister Whiz Beth Peterson 136.50 Beth Peterson

17 1402 Neat Little Cd Lisa Milhoan 133.00 Rusty Milhoan

23. NRCHA LNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 30

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 1472 Cold Harde Cash Robert Shockley 148.00 Robert Shockley$437.50

2 1474 Hard No Jordan Johnson 147.50 Clint & Jordan Johnson$350.00

3 1363 GCC Gunpowder Festus Dan Gattis 144.50 Gattis Ranches, LLC$262.50

4T 1454 Neat Shorty Cat JR Vezain 143.50 JR & Shelby Vezain$192.50

4T 1355 Cactus Reo Pritchard 143.50 Reo Pritchard$192.50

6T 1466 Time For New Shoes Craig Cheetham 143.00 Melinda L Cheetham$122.50

6T 1057 Never Short On Cash Craig Cheetham 143.00 Melinda L Cheetham$122.50

8 950 This Chic Smart Nicole Lowndes 142.50 Nicole Lowndes$70.00

9T 1377 Smooth Cat Player 17 Emma Dorn 142.00 Emma Dorn

9T 1333 Riff Ram Bah Zoo Lindsey Thigpen 142.00 Triple Cross Ranch
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9T 1430 Peptilion Curtis Henderson 142.00 Curtis Henderson

12T 1329 Voo Doos Cable Dr Sara Tinch 141.50 Sara Tinch

12T 1476 Please Rey Michael Thornton 141.50 Michael Thornton

14T 439 The Nite Is Golden Carrie Zdanowski 141.00 Carrie Zdanowski

14T 1331 Extra Sharp Shooter Lindsey Thigpen 141.00 Triple Cross Ranch

14T 296 RS Twistin Nic Michael Anderson 141.00 Michael Anderson

17 1337 Judging A Shake Jill Abbruzzi 140.50 Jill Abbruzzi

18T 1039 Time To Honkytonk Arianna Picciotti 139.50 Rein Maker Ranch

18T 1392 Sequoias Merada Charles E Fessler 139.50 Charles E Fessler

20 1438 Walla Walla Jac Shalene M Armenta 138.00 Shalene M Armenta

21T 1343 I Spin For Honey Brandy Ann Brown 137.50 Brandy(Ragland) Brown

21T 1019 Doc Sweet Mesquite Sarah Caty Cochrum 137.50 Sarah Caty Cochrum

23 375 Icee Time Angela Eickenhorst 137.00 Angela Eickenhorst

24 1413 With Or Without U Claire Cox 135.50 Heath Cox

25 587 Smart Lookin Shiner Kristi Andrew 135.00 Kristi Andrew

26 1397 Starbucks Chic Dream Charles E Fessler 134.00 Charles E Fessler

27 179 Time For Royal Flash Cindy Nesterud 132.50 Cindy Nesterud

28 1056 Hes Cashin Checks Barry E Nesterud 131.00 Barry E Nesterud

29 373 Smooth Stylish Key Patrick Campbell 129.00 Laura Osborne Campbell

30 1064 SJR Diamond Kata Dwayne Hildreth 65.50 Dwayne Hildreth

24. NRCHA SNPBX: Select Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 16

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 1328 Smart Lethal Cat Michelle Reed 146.00 Lee & Michelle Reed$120.00

2 1363 GCC Gunpowder Festus Dan Gattis 144.50 Gattis Ranches, LLC$96.00

3 1057 Never Short On Cash Craig Cheetham 143.00 Melinda L Cheetham$72.00

4 1430 Peptilion Curtis Henderson 142.00 Curtis Henderson$48.00

5 296 RS Twistin Nic Michael Anderson 141.00 Michael Anderson$36.00

6 1392 Sequoias Merada Charles E Fessler 139.50 Charles E Fessler$28.00

7T 1408 Peptos Smart Peppy Rusty Milhoan 137.00 Lisa Milhoan

7T 375 Icee Time Angela Eickenhorst 137.00 Angela Eickenhorst

9 1397 Starbucks Chic Dream Charles E Fessler 134.00 Charles E Fessler

10 179 Time For Royal Flash Cindy Nesterud 132.50 Cindy Nesterud

11 1056 Hes Cashin Checks Barry E Nesterud 131.00 Barry E Nesterud

12T 1402 Neat Little Cd Lisa Milhoan 71.50 Rusty Milhoan

12T 1455 Quit Your Mitchin Jess H Garvin 71.50 Diane Edwards

14 775 Metallic River Ann Matthews 71.00 Ann Matthews

15 1064 SJR Diamond Kata Dwayne Hildreth 65.50 Dwayne Hildreth


